o May 21, 2023
Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**
Student Ministry Sunday, 5:00-7:00pm Student Bldg.
Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307*
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306*
Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304*
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am MB-304*

*Main Building **Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey
Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
Elder
steve@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card

online!

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner
Elder
kingsley@trinityefca.com

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
Elder
kerry@trinityefca.com
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19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ.

QUESTIONS THAT ECHO

THROUGH THE AGES

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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Youth Ministry

-Student Life Camp is happening July 16-22 in Clinton, South Carolina.
Sign up THIS WEEK to reserve your spot on the trip! Click “events” on
our website, or contact Avery at 985-630-0061.

-Today! 11:30am Parent Meeting! Come to the Youth Building
immediately after church, childcare will be provided.

-Tonight! 6-8pm Summer Kickoff Event at the Edwards Pool,
2 North Bonita Dr, Madisonville LA 70447

-Summer Format
-Sunday Morning Gatherings (in youth building during worship service)
-Wednesday Night Thing 5-7:30pm (every Wednesday).
-Other Events - see website

Vacation Bible School | June 12th-15th
Help us get ready to launch VBS! Visit the VBS table in the foyer today.
There you will find a VBS prayer calendar, ways to register your kids,
and flyers. Don’t forget to pick up a yard sign and to invite more kids to
hear about the Light of Jesus. We are praying for 100 Kids this year!

Trinity Missions Team Highlight
Praise—That Kevin and Babette’s travel schedule has slowed down since
the storm events in Kentucky & Florida.
Pray—For upcoming travels for ReachGlobal staff. For staff in Ft. Meyers
to secure permanent housing. That RV sites will be permitted at two
partner church properties. For staff that still need to get full support. For
more workers for an abundant harvest (Matt 9:38)

Trinity Church Giving as of 5/14/23 Access Giving as of 05/14/23
YTD Giving Received
$208,245 $491,794
Total Budget
$616,926 $816,000
Weekly Giving: $11,054 *Pledges to be fulfilled in 2025.

QUESTIONS THAT ECHO

THROUGH THE AGES

Questions that Echo
Why are you weeping? Whom do you seek?
John 20:1-18

Question #1: “Why are you weeping?”

1. What made cry?

2. What makes cry?

Question #2: “Whom do you seek?”

1. Whom did seek?
2. Whom did seek?
3. Whom do seek?

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, May 22nd-28th, pray thru Month 2 days 22-28
Abide in Christ through prayer!



